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qﬁﬁ: National TFRI Event Summary

I Women's 100 Meters — 2019 Preseason, March 19
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Dani BLAND SR Emory 24.37 P 11.70 3/25/17 Emory Classic
2 Quinn HARLAN SO  Roanoke 21.55 P 11.78 4/6/18 High Point VertKlasse Meeting
3 Jada NEWKIRK SO Occidental 18.54 P 11.88 5/16/18 Redlands Last Chance Qualifie
4 Aaniyah ROBINSON JR  Rowan 15.84 P 11.95 5/16/18 All-Atlantic Region DIl Outdo
4 Andrea HYDE JR  lllinois College 15.84 P 11.95 5/13/17 Midwest Conference Outdoor
6 LaShauna PORTER JR  Occidental 11.74 P 11.96 5/16/18 Redlands Last Chance Qualifie
7 Sara TURNER SO  George Fox 10.34 P 12.00 4/27/18 Oregon State High Performan
8 Eleni GRAMMAS SR Rhode Island College 9.21 P 12.02 5/18/17 MIT Last Chance Qualifier
9 Kaitlin MALLEK SR UW-Stout 8.15 P 12.03 5/7/16 WIAC Outdoor Championships
10  Hannah WILLHITE JR  Augustana (ll.) 7.01 P 12.05 5/5/18 CCIW Outdoor Championship
10 Daijana JOHNSON JR  Mount Union 7.01 P 12.05 4/8/17 John Homon Open
12  Elisabeth PLYMPTON JR  SUNY Plattsburgh 4.75 P 12.09 5/16/18 All-Atlantic Region DIIl Outdo
13 Chyenne KIMBLE JR  Redlands 2.69 n P 12.10 5/16/18 Redlands Last Chance Qualifie
14  Kennedy TAUBE SO  George Fox 3.62 P 1211 4/27/18 Oregon State High Performan
14 Emma YUDELEVITCH SR Occidental 3.62 P 12.11 5/16/18 Redlands Last Chance Qualifie
16  Kennedy GREEN SR Williams 2.56 P 12.12 5/3/18 New England Division Il Outd
16 Michaela BURRELL JR  Rochester (N.Y.) 2.56 P 12.12 5/16/18 All-Atlantic Region DIIl Outdo
18  Evelina SLOBOH JR  Wesley 1.49 P 12.13 4/8/16 Don Webster Invitational
19  Jhanel POTTS JR  Southern Maine 1.33 P 12.14 5/3/18 New England Division Il Outd
19 Emily REICHENBERGER SR UW-Oshkosh 1.33 P 12.14 5/2/15 WIAC Outdoor Championships
21  McKayla STOWELL SR Gustavus Adolphus 1.09 P 12.15 5/4/18 Mankato Twilight
22  Kayla TRICE JR  Oglethorpe 0.96 P 12.16 4/22/17 SAA Track & Field Champions
22 Alisha HARRIS JR  Chicago 0.96 P 12.16 4/23/17 UAA Outdoor Championships
24  Angelina RAFFONE JR  Babson 0.73 P 12.20 4/28/18 NEWMAC Outdoor Champions
24  Tajah MILLER SR Eastern Mennonite 0.73 P 12.20 2/9/17 High Point Panthers Team Ch
24  Favor EZEWUZIE JR  Wheaton (IlL.) 0.73 P 12.20 5/9/18 Hillsdale Classic
27  Delia LABATT JR  Bethel (Minn.) 0.55 P 12.21 5/13/17 MIAC Outdoor Championships
27  Katerine MARLOW- JR  Trinity (Conn.) 0.55 P 12.21 5/3/18 New England Division Il Outd
BENEDICK
29  Tymesia MCFADDEN SR UW-Stout 0.42 P 1222 5/4/18 WIAC Outdoor Championships
29  Gina DELLO RUSSO JR  Stevens 0.42 P 12.22 5/4/18 Empire 8 Outdoor Champions
31  Taylor PRALLE JR  UW-Oshkosh 0.30 P 12.23 5/17/18 UW-La Crosse Qualifier
31 sidney MCLEOD-WHITENE SO Rowan 0.30 P 12.23 5/16/18 All-Atlantic Region DIl Outdo
33  Savannah RYGIEWICZ SO UW-La Crosse 0.18 P 12.24 5/13/18 UW-La Crosse Eagle Open
33  Adrienne LEWIS SO  UW-Stevens Point 0.18 P 12.24 5/5/18 WIAC Outdoor Championships
33 Lauren WILLIAMS-WILES SR Washington & Jefferson 0.18 P 12.24 4/30/16 PAC Outdoor Championships
33 Ana CORDOBA JR  Cal Lutheran 0.18 P 12.24 5/16/18 Redlands Last Chance Qualifie
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1  National TFRI Event Summary

as of 3/19/19 10:33 AM CT

Women's 200 Meters — 2019 Preseason, March 19
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Dani BLAND

Jada NEWKIRK
Emily REICHENBERGER
Hannah WILLHITE
Sarah KING
LaShauna PORTER
Catherine BERRY
Kennedy TAUBE
Elisabeth PLYMPTON
Katie EASTBURN
Ashley MYERS
Michelle MENKITI
Aliyah GILLESPIE
Gabrielle NOLAND
Ari NEWHOUSE
Chyenne KIMBLE
Elizabeth JONES
Gina DELLO RUSSO
Sophie STOKES CERKVENI
Aspen ROLFES

Sara TURNER

Rakiya TAYLOR
Michaela BURRELL
Alexandria RHEAUME
Cynthia MYERS

Delia LABATT
Kennedy GREEN
Brianna LAWLESS

Katerine MARLOW-
BENEDICK

Alison BEEMAN

Mary MARTIN

Emma YUDELEVITCH
Glory EBINAMA
Aaniyah ROBINSON
Favor EZEWUZIE
Jamie FARLEY
Daijana JOHNSON
Abbie FELTON

SR
SO
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SO
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SO
SO
SO
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SO
JR

JR
JR
SR
SR
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SR
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SR

Emory
Occidental
UW-Oshkosh
Augustana (Ill.)
George Fox
Occidental
Hamilton

George Fox

SUNY Plattsburgh
Augustana (Ill.)
Texas Lutheran
MIT

Millsaps

Loras

Emory

Redlands
Nebraska Wesleyan
Stevens

Colby

Nebraska Wesleyan
George Fox
Wesley

Rochester (N.Y.)
Ithaca

Monmouth (Ill.)
Bethel (Minn.)
Williams
Brockport

Trinity (Conn.)

Dubuque
Chicago
Occidental
Salisbury
Rowan
Wheaton (Ill.)
Salisbury
Mount Union
UW-Whitewater

PR [N{E: Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.

23.40
20.97
18.15
16.05
EXIA D |
11.48
11.48
9.24
8.20
7.05
6.01
4.84
4.84
3.81
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215
1.62
1.49
1.36
1.10
0.97
0.91
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0.75
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0.49
0.49
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24.72
24.75
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24.81
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24.82
24.86
24.86
24.87
24.88
24.89
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25.01
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Scored Performance
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5/18/17
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5/5/18
5/17/18
4/29/17
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4/20/18
5/13/17
4/23/17
5/16/18
5/12/18
5/24/18
4/28/18
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4/21/18
5/16/18
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5/13/17
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5/4/18
5/11/18

4/14/17
4/15/17
4/27/18
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3/15/18
4/29/17
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Meet
UAA Outdoor Championships
Redlands Last Chance Qualifie
UW-La Crosse Qualifier
CCIW Outdoor Championship
Oregon Twilight
Redlands Last Chance Qualifie
ECAC DIIl Outdoor Champions
Portland Twilight
SUNYAC Outdoor Champions
Augustana (Ill.) Midwest Twili
SCAC Outdoor Championship
New England Division Il Outd
SAA Track & Field Champions
American Rivers (ARC) Outdoo
UAA Outdoor Championships
Redlands Last Chance Qualifie
American Rivers (ARC) Outdoo
NCAA Division lll Outdoor Cha
NESCAC Track & Field Champi
Nebraska Invitational
Northwest (NWC) Conference
ECAC DIl Outdoor Champions
All-Atlantic Region DIll Outdo
All-Atlantic Region DIl Outdo
Midwest Conference Outdoor
MIAC Outdoor Championships
MIT-Williams
SUNYAC Outdoor Champions
New England (NEICAAA) Outd

UW Platteville Invitational
Benedictine (Ill.) Relays
SCIAC Championships

SWAT Final Qualifying Meet
NJAC Outdoor Championship
CCIW Outdoor Championship
Coastal Carolina Invitational
OAC Outdoor Championships
UW-Whitewater Drake Alterna
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qﬁﬁ: National TFRI Event Summary

I Women's 400 Meters — 2019 Preseason, March 19
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Gina DELLO RUSSO JR  Stevens 23.32 P 54.56 5/26/18 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
2 Sarah KING SR George Fox 21.04 P 54,71 5/11/18 Portland Twilight
3 Elizabeth JONES SR Nebraska Wesleyan 18.99 P 54.74 5/13/17 American Rivers (ARC) Outdoo
4 Kaylee JONES SR Nebraska Wesleyan 16.62 P 54,94 5/26/18 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
5 Abbie FELTON SR UW-Whitewater 13.97 P 55.30 5/25/18 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
6 Nicole VACAGUZMAN SR Chicago 11.89 P 55.37 5/26/18 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
7 Ari NEWHOUSE SR Emory 10.48 P 55.71 4/24/16 UAA Outdoor Championships
8 Jayci ANDREWS JR  Bridgewater State 9.42 P 55.76 5/20/16 ECAC DIIl Outdoor Champions
9 Alexandria RHEAUME JR  Ithaca 8.37 P 55.80 5/25/18 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
10 Alexa POPP SR Westfield State 7.32 P 55.84 5/11/18 New England (NEICAAA) Outd
11 Delia LABATT JR  Bethel (Minn.) 6.30 P 55.86 5/6/17 Meet of the UnSaintly
12  Katie EASTBURN JR  Augustana (Ill.) 522 P 55.92 5/5/18 CCIW Outdoor Championship
13 myiah STURDIVANT SO Rowan 4.28 P 56.30 5/5/18 NJAC Outdoor Championship
14 Megan POWELL JR  Williams 3.64 P 56.50 5/25/18 NCAA Division lll Outdoor Cha
15  Taylor DEPALO SR Colby 312 P 56.55 5/13/17 New England (NEICAAA) Outd
16  Taylor WIEDERRECHT JR  Messiah 2.59 P 56.60 5/16/18 Widener Mideast Invitational
17 Erin ANDREWLEVICH JR  Mary Washington 2.03 P 56.70 5/5/18 Capital Athletic Outdoor Cha
18  Erin LUKENS SR Millikin 1.50 P 56.75 4/14/18 Greenville Select Meet
19  Hannah SANKEY SO  Bethel (Minn.) 1.35 P 56.84 5/11/18 MIAC Outdoor Championships
20 Maddie LEBRUN JR  St. Norbert 1.15 P 57.01 5/13/17 Midwest Conference Outdoor
21  AddieKay JOHNSON SR Bethel (Minn.) 1.03 P 57.04 5/4/18 Meet of the UnSaintly
22 Ashura POWELL SR John Carroll 0.89 P 57.11 4/27/18 OAC Outdoor Championships
23 Morgan HALLOW SR Trinity (Conn.) 0.78 P 57.21 5/17/18 MIT Last Chance Qualifier
24 Samantha GORMAN JR TCNJ 0.69 P 57.28 5/26/17 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
25  Quin FRALEY FR Pomona-Pitzer 0.60 57.35 3/2/19 SCIAC Multi-Dual Series
25  Kayla ARMSTRONG SO  Concordia Chicago 0.60 P 57.35 5/4/18 NACC Outdoor Championship
27  Alycia EATON SR Nazareth 0.43 P 57.47 5/5/18 Empire 8 Outdoor Champions
28  Marissa JONES JR  SUNY Plattsburgh 0.38 P 57.48 5/5/18 SUNYAC Outdoor Champions
28 Carly VREUGDE JR  SUNY Oswego 0.38 P 57.48 5/5/18 SUNYAC Outdoor Champions
30 Jamie FARLEY SR Salisbury 0.24 P 57.54 3/17/18 Coastal Carolina Invitational
31  JennyAGUIAR SR Wesleyan (Conn.) 0.16 P 57.61 5/11/18 New England (NEICAAA) Outd
31  Aliyah GILLESPIE SR Millsaps 0.16 P 57.61 4/20/18 SAA Track & Field Champions
33  Briyanna WOODS SO Wesley 0.08 P 57.63 5/16/18 ECAC DIl Outdoor Champions
34  Gabrielle NOLAND JR Loras 0.04 P 57.65 4/14/18 UW Platteville Invitational
35 AnnaFRAZIER SR Nebraska Wesleyan 0.02 P 57.66 5/12/18 American Rivers (ARC) Outdoo
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qﬁﬁ: National TFRI Event Summary

I Women's 800 Meters — 2019 Preseason, March 19
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Phoebe AGUIAR SR Macalester 24.54 P 2:07.22 5/26/18 NCAA Division Il Outdoor Cha
2 Ashley RYNARD JR  Texas Lutheran 20.40 P 2:09.80 5/25/18 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
3 Lucy LANG SR Middlebury 18.30 P 2:09.93 4/2/16 California Collegiate Invitatio
4 Kelly BRENNAN JR  Baldwin Wallace 16.20 P 2:10.05 5/11/18 Harrison Dillard Twilight
5 Carly DANOSKI JR  Moravian 13.66 P 2:10.72 5/14/18 SWAT Final Qualifying Meet
6 Ayden EICKHOFF SR Bates 11.61 P 2:10.78 5/26/17 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
7 Bailey TREGONING SR MIT 10.57 P 2:10.84 5/20/16 ECAC DIl Outdoor Champions
8 Leanne WEAVER JR  Messiah 9.46 P 2:10.97 5/14/18 SWAT Final Qualifying Meet
9 Katie LACAPRIA JR TCNJ 8.45 P 2:10.99 5/18/17 Widener Mideast Invitational
10  Mackenzie DIXON SO  Millikin 7.16 P 2:11.40 5/10/18 Dr. Keeler Invitational
11  Emery BRADLINA SR Puget Sound 6.15 P 2:11.43 5/26/17 NCAA Division Il Outdoor Cha
12  Doyin OGUNDIRAN SR Brandeis 512 P 2:11.48 5/18/17 MIT Last Chance Qualifier
12 Anna PASSANNANTE JR  Williams 512 P 2:11.48 5/25/18 NCAA Division Il Outdoor Cha
14  Erika JOHNSON SR Wheaton (Ill.) 3.74 P 2:12.20 5/25/18 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
15  Sophie GRIGAUX SO Washington (Mo.) 3.23 P 2:12.23 5/4/18 Billy Hayes Invitational
16  Kristen MADEIA SR Springfield (Mass.) 2.66 P 2:12.40 5/17/18 MIT Last Chance Qualifier
17 Margaret TRAUTNER JR  MIT 2.10 P 2:12.65 5/17/18 MIT Last Chance Qualifier
18  Anna WILLIG JR  Middlebury 1.58 P 2:12.73 3/31/18 California Collegiate Invitatio
19  Claire TRAUM SO  Bowdoin 1.37 P 2:13.14 5/3/18 New England Division Il Outd
20 Katie WILLIAMS SO MIT 1.19 P 2:13.44 5/11/18 New England (NEICAAA) Outd
21  Sara WEGNER JR  Bethel (Minn.) 1.05 P 2:13.62 5/13/17 MIAC Outdoor Championships
22 Erin BRUSH SR Johns Hopkins 0.90 P 2:13.81 5/14/18 SWAT Final Qualifying Meet
23 Anahy COVARRUBIAS SR Whittier 0.82 2:13.93 3/9/19 Oxy Distance Carnival and Spr
24  Meg WILSON JR  Middlebury 0.69 P 2:14.22 4/1/17 California Collegiate Invitatio
25 Hannah ROESKE SO  Wheaton (Ill.) 0.64 P 2:14.24 4/21/18 Don Church Twilight Meet
26  Valerie JONES RS SR UW-La Crosse 0.57 P 2:14.29 5/7/16 WIAC Outdoor Championships
26  Avery EWING SR Ohio Northern 0.57 P 2:14.29 5/16/18 Gregory Invitational
28  Rebecca LOPEZ-ANIDO SO  Wesleyan (Conn.) 0.47 P 2:14.32 4/28/18 NESCAC Track & Field Champi
29  ErinCLARK JR  Vassar 0.36 P 2:14.52 5/14/18 SWAT Final Qualifying Meet
30 Katelyn BERNOTAS SO  Eastern (Pa.) 0.29 P 2:14.61 5/16/18 Widener Mideast Invitational
31  Veronica KORDRUPEL SR Buffalo State 0.21 P 2:14.77 4/28/18 Cardinal Classic (St. John Fish
32  Annie RODENFELS SR Centre 0.15 2:14.86 3/2/19 Victor Ice Breaker Duals
33  Adora LAWRENCE JR  Coast Guard 0.08 P 2:15.08 4/29/17 NEWMAC Outdoor Champions
34  Larkin JOSEPH SR Capital 0.04 P 2:15.13 5/11/18 Harrison Dillard Twilight
35 Evonne BULTEMEYER SO Trine 0.02 P 2:15.17 5/16/18 Gregory Invitational
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1 ~ National TFRI Event Summary

I Women's 1500 Meters — 2019 Preseason, March 19
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Emily BRYSON SR Brandeis 22.69 P  4:28.68 5/17/18 MIT Last Chance Qualifier
2 Felicia KOERNER SR Johns Hopkins 20.64 P  4:28.81 4/8/17 George Mason Spring Invitatio
3 Katherine DIEKEMA SR Calvin 18.30 P 4:29.60 5/26/18 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
4 Claire LAMB SR Otterbein 15.95 P  4:30.43 3/17/18 49er Classic
5  Abigail NADLER SR Middlebury 13.85 P 4:30.65 5/28/16 NCAA Division Il Outdoor Cha
6 Marissa MCPHILLIPS JR  MIT 11.67 P  4:31.09 5/17/18 MIT Last Chance Qualifier
7 Helen GUO JR  Pomona-Pitzer 10.46 P  4:31.59 4/7/18 Pomona-Pitzer Invitational
8 Brianna BOURNE SO Williams 9.41 P 4:31.71 5/17/18 MIT Last Chance Qualifier
8 Lilly PRICE JR  Swarthmore 9.41 P 4:31.71 5/14/18 SWAT Final Qualifying Meet
8 Katie BACHER JR  MIT 9.41 P 4:31.71 5/11/18 New England (NEICAAA) Outd
11  Katie GLEW SO Middlebury 6.40 P 4:31.73 5/17/18 MIT Last Chance Qualifier
12 Kaitlyn MOONEY SO  Coast Guard 5.09 P  4:32.54 4/28/18 NEWMAC Outdoor Champions
13 Sarah GAYER SO Ambherst 4.57 P 4:32.61 5/17/18 MIT Last Chance Qualifier
14  Shannon WARGO JR  Oberlin 4.00 P 4:32.86 5/18/17 Gregory Invitational
15  Veronica KORDRUPEL SR Buffalo State 3.37 P 4:33.32 5/10/18 Geneseo Beautiful Valley Ope
16  Caroline SHIPLEY JR  Bowdoin 2.77 P  4:33.69 5/17/18 MIT Last Chance Qualifier
17  Tasha GREENE SO  Middlebury 2.04 P 4:34.58 5/3/18 New England Division Il Outd
18  Lucy LANG SR Middlebury 1.51 P 4:34.81 4/30/16 NESCAC Track & Field Champi
19 RhemiTOTH JR  Tufts 1.40 P  4:34.85 5/11/18 New England (NEICAAA) Outd
20 Therese OLSHANSKI SO  Johns Hopkins 1.29 P  4:34.93 5/4/18 Centennial Outdoor Champio
21 AnnaBARNES SR Trinity (Conn.) 1.08 P  4:35.76 5/13/17 New England (NEICAAA) Outd
22  Heather SANDVIK SR Otterbein 0.98 P  4:35.78 3/15/18 49er Classic
23 Emily FORNER SR Allegheny (Pa.) 0.92 P 4:35.86 3/24/18 Emory Invitational
24  Hannah WAPPES JR  Manchester 0.86 P  4:35.87 5/16/18 Gregory Invitational
25  Allie FERNANDEZ SR SUNY Geneseo 0.80 P  4:35.96 5/10/18 Geneseo Beautiful Valley Ope
26  Annie RODENFELS SR Centre 0.66 P 4:36.64 4/14/17 Centre Twilight Meet
27  Clare SCHOEN JR  Misericordia 0.59 P 4:36.81 5/3/18 Middle Atlantic (MAC) Outdoo
28  Leanne WEAVER JR  Messiah 0.53 P 4:36.86 5/5/18 Middle Atlantic (MAC) Outdoo
29  Kelly BRENNAN JR  Baldwin Wallace 0.46 P 4:37.02 4/28/18 OAC Outdoor Championships
30 Caelyn REILLY JR  Johns Hopkins 0.39 P  4:37.12 5/14/18 SWAT Final Qualifying Meet
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1 ~ National TFRI Event Summary

I Women's Steeplechase — 2019 Preseason, March 19
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Annie RODENFELS SR Centre 24.83 P 10:15.75 5/26/18 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
2 Hannah ROESKE SO  Wheaton (Ill.) 21.80 P 10:23.26 5/26/18 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
3 Marissa MOUNT JR  Whitworth 19.61 P 10:24.65 5/26/18 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
4 Jenna MELANSON JR MIT 15.85 P 10:41.30 5/26/18 NCAA Division IIl Outdoor Cha
5 Molly MCCULLOUGH SR Trinity (Texas) 13.80 P 10:41.94 4/21/18 Mt. SAC Relays
6 Erin HOLZBAUR SR TCNJ 11.62 P 10:43.98 5/14/18 SWAT Final Qualifying Meet
7 Ellie BEIERMANN JR  Nebraska Wesleyan 10.59 P 10:44.37 5/24/18 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
8 Abigail MARTIN SR Washington (Mo.) 9.52 P 10:45.14 5/10/18 Dr. Keeler Invitational
9 Hanna HEGEMANN SR Nebraska Wesleyan 8.47 P 10:45.71 5/16/18 Gregory Invitational
10 Lauren JACOB JR  Johns Hopkins 7.20 P  10:48.92 4/21/18 Widener Invitational
11  Tasha FREED SR Johns Hopkins 6.16 P 10:49.35 4/22/17 Larry Ellis Invitational
12  Heather SANDVIK SR Otterbein 4.80 P  10:55.64 4/14/18 All-Ohio D-lll Outdoor Champi
13 Melissa CERRILLOS SR LaVerne 4.25 P  10:56.70 5/6/17 Occidental Invitational
14  Sara PINSONAULT JR  Wesleyan (Conn.) 3.63 P  10:59.68 5/11/18 New England (NEICAAA) Outd
15  Molly SHEPHERD SR Washington (Mo.) 3.09 P 11:00.64 5/16/18 Gregory Invitational
16  Sam SCHAFFER SO  Puget Sound 2.52 P 11:02.18 4/20/18 Northwest (NWC) Conference
17 Katie DURISIN SO  Mount Union 1.99 P 11:02.87 5/11/18 Harrison Dillard Twilight
18 Hannah AWTRY SR Nebraska Wesleyan 1.37 P 11:05.86 5/16/18 Gregory Invitational
19  Tara JOHNSON JR  King's College (Pa.) 1.27 P  11:05.98 5/14/18 SWAT Final Qualifying Meet
20 Kristin RATLIFF JR  Ambherst 1.08 P  11:08.07 4/28/18 NESCAC Track & Field Champi
21 Michela CHOLAK JR  Lynchburg 0.97 P 11:08.29 5/14/18 SWAT Final Qualifying Meet
22  Madelyn SCOPP JR  North Central (Ill.) 0.82 P 11:09.51 5/5/18 CCIW Outdoor Championship
23 Meredith HERMAN JR  Berry 0.71 P 11:10.99 4/20/18 SAA Track & Field Champions
24  Kiera LYONS SR Catholic (D.C.) 0.60 P  11:12.62 5/5/18 Landmark Outdoor Champion
25 Oona JUNG-BEEMAN JR  Oberlin 0.45 P 11:15.16 3/30/18 Wooster Invitational
26  Lisa FISHER SR St. Olaf 0.40 P 11:21.19 5/12/18 MIAC Outdoor Championships
27  AziaKALIL JR  Juniata 0.35 P 11:21.50 5/14/18 SWAT Final Qualifying Meet
28  Madeline DOPP SR Hamline 0.30 P 11:22.26 5/11/18 MIAC Outdoor Championships
29  Emmalyn LINDSEY JR  Carnegie Mellon 0.25 P 11:22.83 4/28/18 UAA Outdoor Championships
30 Brittany STAAB JR  UW-Stout 0.20 P 11:22.96 5/6/17 WIAC Outdoor Championships
31 Emily HARRIS SR Williams 0.16 P 11:24.29 5/17/18 MIT Last Chance Qualifier
32  Becca WILKIN JR  St. Thomas (Minn.) 0.12 P 11:24.33 5/12/18 MIAC Outdoor Championships
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qﬁﬁ: National TFRI Event Summary

as of 3/19/19 10:33 AM CT

Women's 5000 Meters — 2019 Preseason, March 19

NPR [\{IE Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.
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Helen GUO

Claire LAMB
Felicia KOERNER
Annie RODENFELS
Hannah ROESKE
Aly WAYNE

Elise RAMIREZ
Kaitlyn MOONEY
Emily BRYSON
Clare SCHOEN
Emily FORNER
Ellie CLAWSON
Rebecca GRUSBY
Mary VISCA

Sam SLATTERY
Sarah HOUSE
Cassie VINCE

Kate MACCARY
Sophie WATTERSON
Lauren JACOB
Hilary REIGLE
Carina COLLET
Audrey RUSTAD
Abigail NADLER
Mary NAAS

Kelly BRENNAN
Kassie ROSENBUM
Emma ROBERTS
Emily HAMILTON
Ellie BEIERMANN
Kaitlyn JOHNSON
Sophia GORMAN
Shannon MCCLISH
Katherine DIEKEMA

JR
SR
SR
SR
SO
RS SR
SR
SO
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SO
JR
SR
SR
JR
SO
JR
SR
JR
SO
SO
JR
SR

Pomona-Pitzer
Otterbein

Johns Hopkins
Centre

Wheaton (Ill.)
Washington (Mo.)
SUNY Geneseo
Coast Guard
Brandeis
Misericordia
Allegheny (Pa.)
Johns Hopkins
Johns Hopkins
Stevens

UW-Eau Claire
Dickinson

Albion
Middlebury
Washington (Mo.)
Johns Hopkins
Mount Union
Wartburg
Williams
Middlebury

St. Olaf

Baldwin Wallace
Loras
Benedictine (Ill.)
Hope

Nebraska Wesleyan
Lynchburg
Colby

UC Santa Cruz
Calvin

23.83
21.07
237
16.32
14.05
11.70
10.61
9.48
8.42
7.41
6.38
514
4.48
3.76
3.25
257
2.03
1.49
132
117
1.03
0.90
0.83
0.71
0.61
0.46
0.35
0.30
0.25
0.20
0.16
0.12
0.08
0.04
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Scored Performance

16:30.20
16:37.71
16:44.67
16:45.23
16:47.95
16:51.50
16:52.44
16:53.70
16:54.33
16:54.45
16:54.73
16:58.43
17:00.89
17:04.79
17:04.87
17:10.58
17:11.72
17:13.03
17:15.17
17:16.86
17:18.14
17:18.89
17:19.74
17:21.89
17:23.59
17:26.83
17:29.79
17:30.46
17:32.52
17:33.74
17:33.96
17:34.01
17:34.46
17:35.44

4/19/18
4/21/18
4/29/17
3/15/19
4/26/18
5/10/18
5/14/18
4/14/18
3/31/18
4/26/18
4/14/18
4/26/18
4/26/18
4/26/18
5/10/18
4/15/17
5/10/18
3/24/18
5/10/18
4/26/18
4/14/18
4/12/18
4/28/18
4/30/16

4/1/17
3/18/17
5/10/18
3/31/18
4/12/18
5/12/18
3/14/19
5/14/18
3/15/19

5/4/18

Meet
Bryan Clay Invitational
Jesse Owens Track Classic
Penn Relays
Margaret Simmons Invitation
Hillsdale Gina Relays
Dr. Keeler Invitational
SWAT Final Qualifying Meet
Conn College Silfen Invitation
Raleigh Relays
Penn Relays
Bison Outdoor Classic
Penn Relays
Penn Relays
Penn Relays
Dr. Keeler Invitational
Bison Outdoor Classic
Dr. Keeler Invitational
Point Loma Invitational
Dr. Keeler Invitational
Penn Relays
Bison Outdoor Classic
UW Platteville Invitational
NESCAC Track & Field Champi
NESCAC Track & Field Champi
Hamline Invitational
Rose-Hulman Early Bird Invita
American Rivers (ARC) Outdoo
Washington (Mo.) Invitational
UW Platteville Invitational
American Rivers (ARC) Outdoo
Alan Connie Shamrock Invitat
SWAT Final Qualifying Meet
Hornet Invitational

MIAA Field Day
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1 ~ National TFRI Event Summary

I Women's 10,000 Meters — 2019 Preseason, March 19
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Felicia KOERNER SR Johns Hopkins 24.53 P 34:27.60 4/1/17 Colonial Relays
2 Clare SCHOEN JR  Misericordia 21.55 P  34:53.15 4/14/18 Bison Outdoor Classic
3 Cassie VINCE SR Albion 18.90 P  35:10.58 4/14/18 Bison Outdoor Classic
4 Ellie CLAWSON SR Johns Hopkins 16.81 P 35:12.93 4/14/18 Bison Outdoor Classic
5  Aly WAYNE RS SR Washington (Mo.) 14.32 P 35:26.38 3/31/18 Washington (Mo.) Invitational
6  Carina COLLET SO  Wartburg 11.89 P  35:41.10 5/12/18 American Rivers (ARC) Outdoo
7 Sam SLATTERY JR  UW-Eau Claire 10.60 P  35:53.16 5/12/17 Dr. Keeler Invitational
8  Aryn EMBRETSON SR Wheaton (Ill.) 9.45 P 35:59.38 4/26/18 Hillsdale Gina Relays
9 Sarah HEVENER SR Allegheny (Pa.) 8.27 P 36:06.70 4/15/17 Bison Outdoor Classic
10 Emma HERRMANN JR  Williams 7.26 P 36:07.30 5/13/17 New England (NEICAAA) Outd
11 Linsey TOLKKINEN SR UW-River Falls 5.89 P 36:24.82 5/10/18 Dr. Keeler Invitational
12 Emily HAMILTON SR Hope 4.84 P 36:28.80 4/26/18 Hillsdale Gina Relays
13 Hilary REIGLE SR Mount Union 4.30 P 36:31.74 5/11/18 Harrison Dillard Twilight
14  Grace HELLER SR Hamilton 3.68 P 36:42.26 4/28/18 NESCAC Track & Field Champi
15 Rachel BARGABOS SR Rochester (N.Y.) 3.05 P 36:53.59 4/15/17 Bison Outdoor Classic
16  Lisa GORHAM SR Washington (Mo.) 2.40 P 37:06.13 4/28/18 UAA Outdoor Championships
17 Michelle KOETJE JR  Calvin 1.89 P 37:06.78 5/16/18
18  Abigail SHOEMAKER SO  Chicago 1.35 P 37:10.89 5/16/18
19  Kirsten MCMICHAEL SR Washington and Lee 1.22 P 37:13.22 4/1/17 Colonial Relays
20 Samantha SCHNIRRING SR  Carleton 1.08 P 37:17.10 5/11/18 MIAC Outdoor Championships
21 Maria RAMIREZ JR  Redlands 0.95 P 37:19.04 4/28/18 SCIAC Championships
22 Morgan PIERCE SR St. Benedict 0.79 P 37:24.32 5/12/18 MIAC Outdoor Championships
23 Maggie BOUDREAU JR  Chicago 0.67 P 37:30.80 4/28/18 UAA Outdoor Championships
24  Jessica PETRUZATES SR UW-Stout 0.62 P 37:30.93 4/21/18 UW-La Crosse Esten Challeng
25  Bella PENDOLA JR  Baldwin Wallace 0.56 P 37:31.84 5/11/18 Harrison Dillard Twilight
26 Emma GREENLEE SO Carleton 0.48 P 37:34.25 5/12/18 MIAC Outdoor Championships
27  Maci JOKUMSEN SR George Fox 0.39 P 37:38.38 3/31/17 SF State Distance Carnival
28  Claire LAMB SR Otterbein 0.30 P 37:41.80 4/28/18 OAC Outdoor Championships
29  Annie BREKKEN SR UW-La Crosse 0.25 P 37:42.34 4/21/17 UW-La Crosse Esten Challeng
30 Lauren HAMILTON JR  Pomona-Pitzer 0.20 P 37:42.97 4/29/17 SCIAC Championships
31  Colleen KERNAN SR Elizabethtown 0.16 P 37:44.72 4/14/18 Bison Outdoor Classic
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qﬁﬁ: National TFRI Event Summary

Women's 100 Meter Hurdles — 2019 Preseason, March 19

NPR [\{IE Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
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Sophie STOKES CERKVENI SR Colby 23.34 P 14.06 5/26/18 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
Jessica FIELDS JR  Redlands 21.27 P 14.07 4/28/18 SCIAC Championships

Jayci ANDREWS JR  Bridgewater State 18.78 P 14.14 5/26/18 NCAA Division Il Outdoor Cha
Darielle CROSS JR  Rowan 16.09 P 14.24 5/16/18 All-Atlantic Region DIl Outdo
Erin MACDOUGALL SR SUNY Geneseo 14.02 P 14.25 5/4/18 SUNYAC Outdoor Champions
Aspen MCMILLAN SR Rowan 11.82 P 14.28 5/8/16 NJAC Outdoor Championship
Kaila CARTER JR TCNJ 10.76 P 14.29 5/16/18 All-Atlantic Region DIIl Outdo
Gabrielle BROWN SR Hamline 9.45 P 14.36 5/17/18 UW-La Crosse Qualifier
Shayna HELD SR SUNY Geneseo 9.45 P 14.36 5/5/18 SUNYAC Outdoor Champions
Favor EZEWUZIE JR Wheaton (Ill.) 7.40 P 1437 5/9/18 Hillsdale Classic

Chyenne KIMBLE JR  Redlands 6.22 P 14.41 5/16/18 Redlands Last Chance Qualifie
Kylee BARTLETT SR Rochester (N.Y.) 5.09 P 14.44 5/27/17 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
Reilly WAGNER SR Misericordia 3.00 n P 14.46 5/27/17 NCAA Division Il Outdoor Cha
Sabrine GRIFFITH JR  Claremont-Mudd-Scripps ~ 3.70 P 14.55 4/27/18 SCIAC Championships
Izabelle ITH SO Williams 3.17 P 14.56 4/28/18 NESCAC Track & Field Champi
Clair SHEPARDSON SO  UW-La Crosse 2.61 P 14.59 5/4/18 WIAC Outdoor Championships
Sofia WAJNER JR  Augustana (Ill.) 2.04 P 14.62 5/6/17 CCIW Outdoor Championship
Brittany BURKS SR Dubuque 1.36 P 14.70 5/17/18 Augustana (Ill.) Midwest Twili
Hannah MADDEN SR SUNY Geneseo 1.24 P 14.71 5/5/18 SUNYAC Outdoor Champions
Tommie BRENNER SR UW-Eau Claire 1.24 P 14.71 5/5/18 WIAC Outdoor Championships
J'Laan PITTMAN SR Washington (Mo.) 1.02 P 14.72 5/16/18 Gregory Invitational

Katie SCHILLING SO  UW-Platteville 0.90 P 14.73 5/5/18 WIAC Outdoor Championships
Eva LAUN-SMITH SO  Beloit 0.78 P 14.76 5/11/18 Midwest Conference Outdoor
Maggi BJUSTROM JR  Wartburg 0.67 P 14.79 4/12/18 Spring Sprung Sprang Invite
Shanna LAEHN SR UW-Stout 0.67 P 14.79 5/4/18 WIAC Outdoor Championships
Emily VALLE JR  Bridgewater (Va.) 0.55 14.80 3/15/19 W&L Track & Field Carnival
CaraVoLZ JR  UW-Oshkosh 0.55 P 14.80 5/5/18 WIAC Outdoor Championships
Isabel CLARK SR Whitworth 0.40 P 14.82 3/23/18 Sam Adams Classic

Caira WATSON-HAYNES SO Washington (Mo.) 0.33 P 14.83 4/28/18 UAA Outdoor Championships
Robin PETER JR  Chicago 0.24 P 14.85 4/23/17 UAA Outdoor Championships
Kiersten HUITT JR  Hendrix 0.24 P 14.85 4/27/18 Memphis Tiger Invite

Dilys OSEI SR Emory 0.14 P 14.86 4/24/16 UAA Outdoor Championships
Isabelle KICK JR  UW-La Crosse 0.08 P 14.87 5/4/18 WIAC Outdoor Championships
Vicky-Marie ADDO-ASHON JR  Pomona-Pitzer 0.04 P 14.89 4/28/18 SCIAC Championships
Katherine JACOBS FR Babson 0.02 14.90 3/16/19 PLNU Collegiate Scoring Meet
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qﬁﬁ: National TFRI Event Summary

I Women's 400 Meter Hurdles — 2019 Preseason, March 19
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Asha FLOWERS JR  Dubuque 25.32 P 58.94 5/18/17 Augustana (Ill.) Midwest Twili
2 Alexa POPP SR Westfield State 20.98 P 1:00.26 5/3/18 New England Division Il Outd
3 SarahKING SR George Fox 18.47 P 1:00.56 4/22/17 Northwest (NWC) Conference
4 Bella SOLIS SR Loras 16.26 P 1:00.68 5/10/18 American Rivers (ARC) Outdoo
5 Simone WILSON SO  Concordia Chicago 14.13 P 1:00.76 5/26/18 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
6 Dilys OSEI SR Emory 11.99 P 1:00.84 5/5/18 Torrin Lawrence Memorial
7 Harley WILSON SO RIT 10.82 P 1:00.94 5/26/18 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
8  SaraORY SR Bowdoin 9.42 P 1:01.18 5/11/18 New England (NEICAAA) Outd
9  Tayler DENCE JR  St. John Fisher 8.33 P 1:01.26 5/14/18 SWAT Final Qualifying Meet
10 Jayci ANDREWS JR  Bridgewater State 3.21 n P 1:01.37 5/11/18 New England (NEICAAA) Outd
11 Jessica FIELDS JR  Redlands 6.13 P 1:01.44 5/26/18 NCAA Division Il Outdoor Cha
12 Erin LUKENS SR Millikin 4.97 P 1:01.58 5/5/18 CCIW Outdoor Championship
13 Reilly WAGNER SR Misericordia 2.72 n P 1:01.83 5/15/17 SWAT Final Qualifying Meet
14  Justina SANDERS- SR NYU 3.55 P 1:02.13 5/28/16 NCAA Division Il Outdoor Cha
SCHIFANO
15  Marissa HEATH JR  Wheaton (Ill.) 3.02 P 1:02.19 5/14/18 SWAT Final Qualifying Meet
16  Rachel WYLIE JR  Franklin & Marshall 2.50 P 1:02.22 5/7/17 Centennial Outdoor Champio
17  Erin MACDOUGALL SR SUNY Geneseo 1.94 P 1:02.33 5/14/18 SWAT Final Qualifying Meet
17  Abigail SCHNEEBECK SR Trinity (Texas) 1.94 1:02.33 3/2/19 Trinity (Texas) Open
19 LedaSTCYR JR  Rhodes 1.32 P 1:02.36 5/16/18 Gregory Invitational
20  Emily CIESYNSKI SR Minnesota Morris 1.21 P 1:02.38 5/17/18 UW-La Crosse Qualifier
21 Mallory ADAMSON SR St. Thomas (Minn.) 1.04 P 1:02.51 5/11/18 MIAC Outdoor Championships
22  Hannah MADDEN SR SUNY Geneseo 0.89 P 1:02.61 5/14/18 SWAT Final Qualifying Meet
23 Allison KILDAY SR Occidental 0.66 P 1:02.93 5/16/18 Redlands Last Chance Qualifie
24 Emma COCHRANE SR Cornell College 0.59 P 1:02.97 5/16/18 Gregory Invitational
25  Leanne WEAVER JR  Messiah 0.51 P 1:03.02 4/28/18 Paul Kaiser Classic
26 Julia GRAHAM JR  Piedmont 0.44 P 1:03.07 5/11/18 Falcon Finale
27  Sofia WAJNER JR  Augustana (lll.) 0.38 P  1:03.08 4/22/17 Augustana (Ill.) Women's Invit
28  Isabel CLARK SR Whitworth 0.30 P  1:03.19 4/21/18 Northwest (NWC) Conference
29  Andy GARZA JR  Trinity (Texas) 0.25 P 1:03.27 4/7/18 Pomona-Pitzer Invitational
30 Emily VALLE JR  Bridgewater (Va.) 0.20 P  1:03.38 5/10/18 Dr. Keeler Invitational
31 NoraGRIFFITH SO Caltech 0.16 P 1:03.40 5/12/18 Occidental Invitational
32  Kerri LONG SR Westfield State 0.12 P 1:03.45 5/11/18 New England (NEICAAA) Outd
33  Sarah BEDELL SR Otterbein 0.08 P 1:03.47 4/15/17 All-Ohio D-lll Outdoor Champi
34  Josephine SIMON SO  Washington (Mo.) 0.04 P  1:03.49 5/16/18 Gregory Invitational
35  Olivia NEWMAN JR  Case Western Reserve 0.02 P 1:03.50 4/24/16 UAA Outdoor Championships
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n  National TFRI Event Summary

I Women's 4x100 Relay — 2019 Preseason, March 19 I
NPR [EENVALIEL! Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet _
1 Albrecht, Kimble, Bangou, Redlands 20.00 46.74 3/15/19 Redlands Invitational (outdoo
O'Neal
2 Beane, McKinley, Wallace, Bowdoin 18.00 48.92 3/15/19 Hurricane Invitational

Schaefer
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qﬁﬁ: National TFRI Event Summary

I Women's High Jump — 2019 Preseason, March 19
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Emma EGAN JR  Williams 24.40 P 1.76m 5-9% 5/26/17 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
2 Cirrus ROBINSON JR  Ohio Wesleyan 21.87 P 1.75m 5-8% 5/18/17 All-Great Lakes Elite Meet
3 Reilly WAGNER SR Misericordia 18.30 P 1.72m 5-7% 5/20/16 ECAC DIl Outdoor Champions
3 Carolyn WEBSTER SR Wooster 18.30 P 1.72m 5-7% 5/18/17 All-Great Lakes Elite Meet
5 Lauren WILSON SO  Pacific Lutheran 13.78 P 1.71m 5-7% 5/25/18 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
5 Grace BORDSON SR St. Thomas (Minn.) 13.78 P 1.71m 5-7% 5/4/18 Meet of the UnSaintly
5 Mara BRIGGS SR Roanoke 13.78 P 1.71m 5-7% 5/25/18 NCAA Division IIl Outdoor Cha
8 Summer-Solstice THOMAS JR  Williams 9.30 P 1.70m 5-7 5/26/17 NCAA Division Il Outdoor Cha
8 Briana SIMONIS JR  UW-Stevens Point 9.30 P 1.70m 57 4/1/17 Pioneer Invite (Carroll (Wis.))
8 Erica BLACKETT-THOMAS SO  Carleton 9.30 P 1.70m 5-7 5/11/18 MIAC Outdoor Championships
11 Alexandra THOMPSON SR Chicago 5.95 P  1.69m 5-67 5/18/17 Gregory Invitational
12 Laura PULLINS SO  Marietta 4.65 P 1.68m 5-6 5/9/18 Hillsdale Classic
12 Melanie BRUNELLE SR Rhode Island College 4.65 P 1.68m 56 4/16/16 Conn College Silfen Invitation
12 Laura DARCEY JR  Chicago 4.65 P 1.68m 5-6 5/25/18 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
15  Savannah FOX TREE- SR Roger Williams 2.97 P 1.6Tm 5-5% 5/17/18 MIT Last Chance Qualifier
MCGRATH
15  Sara Kate CAPEL JR  Rhodes 2.97 P 1.67Tm 5-5% 4/20/18 SAA Track & Field Champions
15  Jana AGUSTSDOTTIR SO Worcester State 2.97 P 1.67Tm 5-5% 4/18/18 Holy Cross Combined Events
15 Caroline BANAS SO  Scranton 2.97 P 1.6Tm 5-5% 4/7/18 Muhlenberg Invitational
15  Katie LINDQUIST SR Wheaton (Ill.) 2.97 P 1.67Tm 5-5% 5/6/17 CCIW Outdoor Championship
15  Kylee BARTLETT SR Rochester (N.Y.) 2.47 n P 1.67Tm 5-5% 5/27/17 NCAA Division Il Outdoor Cha
21 Taylor WIEDERRECHT JR  Messiah 1.00 P 1.66m 5-5% 4/24/18 Penn Relays [Combined Event
21 Jillian SALKIND SR RPI 1.00 P 1.66m 5-5Y 4/22/17 Liberty League Outdoor Cham
21 Lauren PARKER SR RPI 1.00 P 1.66m 5-5Y 4/22/17 Liberty League Outdoor Cham
21 Sylviann MOMONT JR  UW-Stevens Point 1.00 P 1.66m 5-5% 5/24/18 NCAA Division Il Outdoor Cha
25 Maya HAMMONDS SR Johns Hopkins 0.57 P 1.65m 5-5 4/9/16 George Mason Spring Invitatio
25  Ebony TURNER SR LaVerne 0.57 P 1.65m 5-5 4/14/18 SCIAC Multi-Dual Series
25  Marin MUNOS SO UW-Eau Claire 0.57 P 1.65m 5-5 4/21/18 UW-La Crosse Esten Challeng
25  Stephanie PLADIES SR UW-Stout 0.57 P 1.65m 55 4/8/17 Ashton May Invitational
25  Tiffany MOORE JR  Ohio Wesleyan 0.57 P 1.65m 55 4/14/18 All-Ohio D-lll Outdoor Champi
25  Cassandra NARANJO SR Smith 0.57 P 1.65m 5-5 5/3/18 New England Division Il Outd
25  Mariah MURRAY JR  Anderson (Ind.) 0.57 P 1.65m 55 4/7/18 George Glass Invitational
25  Cora DAVIES SR Occidental 0.57 P 1.65m 5-5 4/14/18 SCIAC Multi-Dual Series
33  SarahHOLTZ JR  Luther 0.08 P 1.64m 5-4% 5/4/18 Luther-Wartburg
33  Emily DUFOUR FR George Fox 0.08 1.64m 5-4% 3/16/19 Rich Allen Classic
33  Taiah GALLISATH JR  North Central (Ill.) 0.08 P 1.64m 5-4% 5/16/18 Gregory Invitational
33  Jenna DEGEN SR St. Benedict 0.08 P 1.64m 5-4%5 5/27/17 NCAA Division Il Outdoor Cha
33  Caroline HITCHCOCK SO  Springfield (Mass.) 0.08 P 1.64m 5-47, 4/14/18 Conn College Silfen Invitation
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qﬁﬁ: National TFRI Event Summary

Women's Pole Vault — 2019 Preseason, March 19

NPR [\{IE Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
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Heidi NASSOS SR Washington (Mo.) 24.10 P  3.92m 12-10% 5/10/18 Dr. Keeler Invitational
Maggie KRAUSE JR  Ohio Northern 21.23 P 3.88m 12-8% 5/4/18 Campbell/Wright Invitational
Tommie BRENNER SR UW-Eau Claire 19.02 P 3.87Tm 12-8% 5/7/16 WIAC Outdoor Championships
Olivia MCDANIEL SR Linfield 15.87 P 3.81m 12-6 5/5/18 Linfield Open

Jacquelyn DESMOND SR Claremont-Mudd-Scripps ~ 15.87 P 3.81m 12-6 4/15/17 SCIAC Multi-Dual Series
Jacqueline AHRENS SO MIT 11.72 P 3.80m 12-5% 4/28/18 NEWMAC Outdoor Champions
Megan LEAHY SR UW-Oshkosh 10.43 P 3.78m 12-4% 4/7/18 Benedictine (Ill.) Duals

Julia DANNENBAUM SO  Washington (Mo.) 10.43 P 3.78m 12-4% 4/28/18 UAA Outdoor Championships
Mackenzie BUTCHER SR Augustana (Ill.) 8.29 P 3.77Tm 12-4% 4/20/18 Augustana (lll.) Meet of Cham
Kari STROMHAUG JR  MIT 8.29 P  3.77Tm 12-4% 4/14/18 MIT-Williams

Michelle KARABIN JR  Carnegie Mellon 8.29 P 3.7Tm 12-4% 5/17/18 All-Great Lakes Elite Meet
Kyleigh DUMAS JR  Salisbury 5.14 P 3.76m 12-4 5/4/18 Capital Athletic Outdoor Cha
Rachel ZASTROW SR UW-La Crosse 5.14 P 3.76m 12-4 5/5/18 WIAC Outdoor Championships
Erin TRIMPE SR Hanover 3.79 3.73m 12-2% 3/16/19 Rose-Hulman Early Bird Invita
Haley YENCHIK SR Penn State Behrend 3.79 P  3.73m 12-2% 5/5/18 Colonial States Outdoor Cha
Sophia SCHUESSLER SR UW-La Crosse 2.72 P 3.72m 12-2% 4/24/18 Taco Tuesday Twilight
Melissa BRAUN SR Occidental 2.14 P  3.71m 12-2 4/14/18 SCIAC Multi-Dual Series
Kelsie HAO SO Williams 1.57 P 3.70m 12-1% 4/28/18 NESCAC Track & Field Champi
Isabel SARIDAKIS JR  Emory 1.32 P 3.68m 12-% 4/28/18 UAA Outdoor Championships
Laura PIAZZA JR  SUNY Geneseo 1.07 P 3.66m 12-0 4/28/18 Cardinal Classic (St. John Fish
Grace FINNEY JR  Oberlin 1.07 P 3.66m 12-0 4/7/18 Bob Kahn Invite

Courtney GLASSMAN SR Carthage 1.07 P 3.66m 12-0 5/6/17 CCIW Outdoor Championship
Maddie VANAKEN SR Lynchburg 0.75 3.65m 11-11% 3/14/19 Alan Connie Shamrock Invitat
Mia LOSEFF SR Trinity (Texas) 0.75 3.65m 11-11% 3/2/19 Trinity (Texas) Open
Dominique MEYER SR Washington (Mo.) 0.50 P 3.63m 11-10% 4/28/18 UAA Outdoor Championships
Kendall NOVAK SR St. Thomas (Minn.) 0.40 P 3.62m 11-10% 5/13/17 MIAC Outdoor Championships
Brittany EHLEN SR UW-Platteville 0.35 P 3.61m 11-10 5/4/18 WIAC Outdoor Championships
Leah FLANAGAN JR  Augustana (Ill.) 0.35 P 3.61m 11-10 5/17/18 Augustana (lll.) Midwest Twili
Joanna GALLI SR Linfield 0.35 P 3.61m 11-10 4/22/17 Northwest (NWC) Conference
Kaitlyn GANRUDE SR UW-La Crosse 0.35 P 3.61m 11-10 5/5/18 WIAC Outdoor Championships
Claire FISHER SR Brockport 0.16 P 3.60m 11-9% 5/6/17 SUNYAC Outdoor Champions
Kelcey WATSON SR Brockport 0.16 P 3.60m 11-9% 5/5/18 SUNYAC Outdoor Champions
Isabel GARON JR  Chicago 0.08 P 3.58m 11-9 4/28/18 UAA Outdoor Championships
Michaella HACK SR UW-Eau Claire 0.04 P 3.57Tm 11-8% 5/7/16 WIAC Outdoor Championships
Tori BOWEN JR  Bluffton 0.04 P 3.5Tm 11-8% 4/27/18 HCAC Outdoor Championship
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qﬁﬁ: National TFRI Event Summary

Women's Long Jump — 2019 Preseason, March 19

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet

1 Avery MAILLET SO CCNY 26.21 P 6.06m 19-10% 5/16/18 ECAC DIl Outdoor Champions
2 Jerica KOTARAK SR MSOE 20.92 P 5.87Tm 19-3% 5/7/17 NACC Outdoor Championship
3 Favor EZEWUZIE JR  Wheaton (lll.) 18.57 P 5.85m 19-2Y5 5/24/18 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
4 Maya HAMMONDS SR Johns Hopkins 16.05 P 5.82m 19-1% 4/28/18 Paul Kaiser Classic

5 Elyse ACOMPANADO JR Loras 13.54 P  579m 19-0 4/8/17 Cornell College Invitational

6  Alexianna JOHNSON SO Mount Union 11.42 P 5.78m 18-11% 5/4/18 Campbell/Wright Invitational
7 Alycia EATON SR Nazareth 10.31 P 5.77Tm 18-11% 5/16/18 All-Atlantic Region DIIl Outdo
8 Cortnee PRIOUR SR Texas Lutheran 9.19 P 5.76m 18-10% 5/10/18 APU Twilight and Combined E
9 Kendall GUIDETTI JR  Cal Lutheran 8.08 P 5.75m 18-107% 4/29/17 SCIAC Championships

9 Jada NEWKIRK SO Occidental 3.08 n P 5.75m 18-10% 5/12/18 Occidental Invitational

11  LisaHUYNH SR Brockport 5.96 P 5.74m 18-10 5/6/17 SUNYAC Outdoor Champions
11  BeccaDUP SR Saint Mary's (Minn.) 5.96 P 5.74m 18-10 4/28/18 Saint Mary's (Minn.) Open

11  Lauren WRENSCH SR UW-Oshkosh 5.96 P 5.74m 18-10 5/13/18 UW-La Crosse Eagle Open

14  Megan SIEVERS JR  Ohio Wesleyan 3.84 P 5.73m 18-9% 4/14/18 All-Ohio D-Ill Outdoor Champi
15 Tylea MCCARTHY-WALKER JR  SUNY Oswego 3.23 P 5.72m 18-9% 4/13/18 Please Stop Snowing Team C
15  Sarah LEHMAN SO  Penn State Harrisburg 3.23 P 5.72m 18-9% 5/16/18 ECAC DIl Outdoor Champions
17  Chanyce POWELL SO Brockport 2.11 P 5.71m 18-8% 5/4/18 SUNYAC Outdoor Champions
18 Rae RaeTAYLOR SO Penn State Harrisburg 1.45 P 5.69m 18-8 5/16/18 ECAC DIl Outdoor Champions
19 Sarah YENSAN JR  SUNY Oswego 1.29 P 5.68m 18-7% 5/16/18 All-Atlantic Region DIIl Outdo
20 Michelle MCCAULEY SR Rowan 1.13 P 5.6Tm 18-7% 5/16/18 All-Atlantic Region DIl Outdo
20 Kimberly HAMMOND JR  Stevenson 1.13 P 5.67Tm 18-7% 5/16/18 ECAC DIl Outdoor Champions
20 Izabelle ITH SO Williams 1.13 P 5.6Tm 18-7% 3/22/18 UCRiverside Spring Track Cla
23 Sabrine GRIFFITH JR  Claremont-Mudd-Scripps ~ 0.82 P 5.66m 18-7 4/27/18 SCIAC Championships
23 Lonnie GARRETT JR  Rochester (N.Y.) 0.82 P 5.66m 18-7 5/16/18 All-Atlantic Region DIl Outdo
25 Tye MEADOR SR Bridgewater (Va.) 0.67 P 5.65m 18-61> 5/2/18 Liberty Twilight Qualifer
26  Mehana SABADO-HALPERI SR Linfield 0.56 P 5.64m 18-6 4/21/18 Northwest (NWC) Conference
27  Fatima ST. HILAIRE SR Regis (Mass.) 0.45 P 5.63m 18-5% 5/17/18 MIT Last Chance Qualifier
28  Stella DEWITT SO  Ohio Northern 0.30 P 5.61m 18-5 4/20/18 Polar Bear Invite
29  Laura DARCEY JR  Chicago 0.25 P 5.60m 18-4%5 4/23/17 UAA Outdoor Championships
30 Kimberly BARBER SR Albion 0.20 P  5.59m 18-4% 4/20/18 Don Kleinow Memorial Invitati
31 Kylee BARTLETT SR Rochester (N.Y.) 0.16 P 5.58m 18-3% 5/16/18 All-Atlantic Region DIIl Outdo
31  Adela KALILWA JR  Southern Maine 0.16 P 5.58m 18-3% 3/30/18 ECSU Early Invitational
31  Kaitlin MALLEK SR UW-Stout 0.16 P 5.58m 18-3% 4/8/17 Ashton May Invitational
34 Carolyn WEBSTER SR Wooster 0.04 P 5.57Tm 18-3% 4/15/17 All-Ohio D-Ill Outdoor Champi
34  Alyssa SKROVE JR  Dubuque 0.04 P 5.57Tm 18-3% 4/14/17 UW Platteville Invitational
34  Kelsey HATHAWAY SO  Pacific Lutheran 0.04 P 5.5Tm 18-3% 4/7/18 Linfield Jenn Boyman Memori
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qﬁﬁ: National TFRI Event Summary

I Women's Triple Jump — 2019 Preseason, March 19
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Eva LAUN-SMITH SO  Beloit 25.07 P 12.27Tm 40-3% 5/16/18 Gregory Invitational
2 Mehana SABADO-HALPERI SR  Linfield 21.36 P 12.08m 39-7% 5/14/17 Portland Twilight
3 CaraVOLZ JR  UW-Oshkosh 18.64 P 12.00m 39-4 5/5/18 WIAC Outdoor Championships
4 Adela KALILWA JR  Southern Maine 16.46 P 11.98m 39-3% 5/5/17 New England Division Il Outd
5 Sarah LEHMAN SO Penn State Harrisburg 14.28 P 11.96m 39-3 5/16/18 ECAC DIl Outdoor Champions
6 Melanie BRUNELLE SR Rhode Island College 12.01 P 11.93m 39-1% 5/27/17 NCAA Division Il Outdoor Cha
7 Arielle SHAW SR Oglethorpe 10.50 P 11.87Tm 38-11% 4/15/16 Sewanee Mountain Laurel Twi
8 Becca DUP SR Saint Mary's (Minn.) 9.26 P 11.83m 38-9% 5/17/18 UW-La Crosse Qualifier
8 Betsy SCHREIER SR UW-La Crosse 9.26 P 11.83m 38-9% 5/17/18 UW-La Crosse Qualifier
10  Nicole WEENINK JR  Eastern (Pa.) 6.96 P 11.78m 38-7% 5/16/18 Widener Mideast Invitational
10  Heidi NASSOS SR Washington (Mo.) 6.96 P 11.78m 38-7% 5/16/18 Gregory Invitational
12  Brea BLACKWELL SO  Millikin 4.77 P 11.75m 38-6% 3/30/18 Eastern lllinois Big Blue Classi
13  Rainah DUNHAM SO Gwynedd-Mercy 4.15 P 11.73m 38-6 4/11/18 Gwynedd-Mercy Mid-Week Inv
14  Vicky-Marie ADDO-ASHON JR  Pomona-Pitzer 3.59 P 11.72m 38-51 4/27/18 SCIAC Championships
15 Tess MILLER SR UW-La Crosse 3.04 P 11.71m 38-5 4/28/18 Saint Mary's (Minn.) Open
15  Angel ROWE JR  Rowan 3.04 P 11.71m 38-5 5/18/17 SUNY Oneonta Final Qualifier
17  Jerica KOTARAK SR MSOE 2.01 P 11.70m 38-4% 5/6/18 NACC Outdoor Championship
18  Samantha MARCH SO  Trinity (Conn.) 1.45 P 11.68m 38-4 5/3/18 New England Division Il Outd
19 Evelyn NKANGA JR NYU 1.25 P 11.65m 38-2% 5/16/18 All-Atlantic Region DIIl Outdo
19  Kelsey MCLAURIN SO  North Central (Ill.) 1.25 P 11.65m 38-2% 5/16/18 Gregory Invitational
19 EkaJOSE SO Washington (Mo.) 1.25 P 11.65m 38-2% 5/4/18 Billy Hayes Invitational
22  Chanyce POWELL SO  Brockport 0.92 P 11.64m 38-2% 5/16/18 All-Atlantic Region DIl Outdo
23 Jasmine JIN JR MIT 0.78 P 11.61m 38-1% 5/3/18 New England Division Ill Outd
23 Kene ODENIGBO SR Williams 0.78 P 11.61m 38-1% 5/3/18 New England Division Il Outd
25  Bernice MENSAH SO  Worcester State 0.62 P 11.59m 38-1 5/3/18 New England Division Il Outd
26  Alycia EATON SR Nazareth 0.54 P 11.58m 38-0 5/10/18 Geneseo Beautiful Valley Ope
27  Lonnie GARRETT JR  Rochester (N.Y.) 0.40 P 11.55m 37-10% 5/16/18 All-Atlantic Region DIIl Outdo
28  Anna SCARPIS SO Ramapo 0.30 P 11.53m 37-10 5/14/18 SWAT Final Qualifying Meet
29 Lekeshia BROWN-MYRICK JR  Wesley 0.25 P 11.52m 37-9% 5/4/18 Capital Athletic Outdoor Cha
30 AmandaMELL JR  Claremont-Mudd-Scripps  0.20 P 11.50m 37-8% 4/7/18 Pomona-Pitzer Invitational
31 Elyse ACOMPANADO JR Loras 0.16 P 11.49m 37-8% 5/13/17 American Rivers (ARC) Outdoo
32 Elizabeth WEEKS SO MIT 0.12 P 11.48m 37-8 5/3/18 New England Division Ill Outd
32 Fatima ST. HILAIRE SR Regis (Mass.) 0.12 P 11.48m 37-8 5/17/18 MIT Last Chance Qualifier
32 Sierra DIAZ JR  Williams 0.12 P 11.48m 37-8 4/28/18 NESCAC Track & Field Champi
35  Evelyn NKANGA JR NYU 0.02 P 11.47m 37-7% 4/28/18 UAA Outdoor Championships
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qﬁﬁ: National TFRI Event Summary

I Women's Shot Put — 2019 Preseason, March 19 I
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet _
1 Reyna TA'AMU SR Redlands 25.27 P 15.15m 49-8% 5/16/18 Redlands Last Chance Qualifie
2 Erica OAWSTER SR UW-Eau Claire 23.12 P 15.11m 49-7 5/5/18 WIAC Outdoor Championships
3 Jillian KORGESKI SR King's College (Pa.) 18.36 P 14.35m 47-1 5/25/18 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
4 Isabella SAMUELS SR UW-Oshkosh 15.89 P 14.22m 46-8 5/25/18 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
5 Dayton DOLINCHECK JR  Nebraska Wesleyan 13.68 P 14.14m 46-4% 4/5/18 Concordia (Neb.) Outdoor Invi
6 Danika ANI JR  Stevenson 11.58 P 14.10m 46-3% 4/15/17 Towson Invitational
7 Naeisha MCCLAIN JR  Oberlin 10.33 P 14.00m 45-11% 4/8/17 Bob Kahn Invite
8 Kaylynne TERRY SO Rockford 9.28 P 13.98m 45-10% 5/4/18 NACC Outdoor Championship
9 Katie WEEKS SR Stevens 8.19 P 13.94m 45-9 4/21/18 Vassar April Invitational
9 Sarah SCHMIDT JR Carthage 3.19 n P 13.94m 45-9 5/25/18 NCAA Division Il Outdoor Cha
11  Koko MENSAH JR  Connecticut College 6.16 P 13.93m 45-815 5/17/18 MIT Last Chance Qualifier
12  Karen WETHAL SR UW-Stevens Point 4.90 P 13.81m 45-3% 5/13/18 UW-La Crosse Eagle Open
12 Rachel BEUTHIN JR  UW-Platteville 4.90 P 13.81m 45-3% 4/22/17 Augustana (lll.) Women's Invit
14  Burabari KABARI JR  Trinity (Conn.) 3.85 P 13.77Tm 45-2% 5/17/18 MIT Last Chance Qualifier
15  Kira GILBREATH SR Bridgewater State 3.22 P 13.67Tm 44-10% 4/28/18 New England Alliance Outdoo
16 Elizabeth WILLIS JR  Carthage 2.66 P 13.62m 44-8% 4/28/18 St. Norbert Quad
17  Kristina HERMAN SR St. Norbert 2.00 P 13.49m 44-3% 5/14/16 Midwest Conference Outdoor
18  Anna REHBERG JR  Wartburg 1.46 P 13.46m 44-2 4/14/17 UW Platteville Invitational
19  Jillian ROBERTS JR  Baldwin Wallace 1.19 P 13.33m 43-8% 5/11/18 Harrison Dillard Twilight
20 Naomi YAMANE SR North Central (Ill.) 1.08 P 13.32m 43-8% 5/7/16 CCIW Outdoor Championship
21 Mariah MAYS JR  Brockport 0.87 P 13.23m 43-5 4/14/17 Brockport Outdoor Invitation
22 Mia RICCOLO SR North Park 0.74 P 13.21m 43-4% 5/6/17 CCIW Outdoor Championship
23 Vakeaemanu HUNKIN JR  Pacific Lutheran 0.62 P 13.15m 43-1% 4/22/17 Northwest (NWC) Conference
24  KarenDU SR Pacific (Ore.) 0.50 P 13.05m 42-9% 4/22/17 Northwest (NWC) Conference
24  JessREGA SR Stevenson 0.50 P 13.05m 42-9% 5/3/18 Middle Atlantic (MAC) Outdoo
26  Sarah JOHNSON SR Christopher Newport 0.40 P 13.00m 42-8 3/31/18 Blue and Silver Challenge
27  Clay CONLEY JR  Swarthmore 0.35 P 12.99m 42-7% 5/16/18 Widener Mideast Invitational
28  Kassandra LUECK JR  UW-Eau Claire 0.30 P 12.97m 42-6% 5/17/18 UW-La Crosse Qualifier
29  Annie WRIGHT SR George Fox 0.25 P 12.96m 42-67% 4/22/17 Northwest (NWC) Conference
30 Audrey LOZANO JR  Sul Ross State 0.20 P 12.95m 42-6 4/5/18 David Noble Relays
30 Jordynn DORADO JR UC Santa Cruz 0.20 P 12.95m 42-6 5/12/18 Warrior Last Chance
30 Ariyahna BERNARD SO Ithaca 0.20 P 12.95m 42-6 4/6/18 Oscar Moore Open
33  Brooke BUCKHANNON JR  Baldwin Wallace 0.08 P 12.91m 42-4% 4/7/18 John Homon Open
34 Samantha HEALY SO Ithaca 0.04 P 12.89m 42-3% 4/13/18 The Coach P Open
35  Jessica CRAVEN SR Brockport 0.02 P 12.86m 42-2% 5/7/16 SUNYAC Outdoor Champions
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qﬁﬁ: National TFRI Event Summary

I Women's Discus — 2019 Preseason, March 19
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Erica OAWSTER SR UW-Eau Claire 26.16 P 49.85m 163-6% 5/13/18 UW-La Crosse Eagle Open
2 Emily FINNEGAN SR Otterbein 21.61 P 47.58m 156-1% 5/17/18 All-Great Lakes Elite Meet
3 Sarah SCHMIDT JR  Carthage 18.92 P  46.9Tm 154-1% 5/5/18 CCIW Outdoor Championship
4 Karen WETHAL SR UW-Stevens Point 16.57 P 46.66m 153-1 5/5/18 WIAC Outdoor Championships
5 Jessie JUENEMANN JR  Hamline 14.38 P 46.48m 152-6 4/28/18 Macalester Janis Rider Invitati
6 Shelby LANE SR Dubuque 12.11 P 46.13m 151-4% 4/27/18 Grand View Viking Classic
7 Jessica CRAVEN SR Brockport 10.54 P 45.39m 148-11 4/17/16 Bison Outdoor Classic
8 Hope DUENAS JR  Willamette 9.14 P 44.86m 147-2% 3/24/18 Willamette Invitational
9 Kelsey BETTHAUSER SR Dubuque 8.11 P 44.82m 147-% 5/13/17 American Rivers (ARC) Outdoo
10 Maddie FITZGIBBONS SR Nebraska Wesleyan 6.98 P 44.65m 146-6 5/17/18 Augustana (Ill.) Midwest Twili
11 Larkin HOEPNER JR  UW-Stevens Point 5.82 P  44.45m 145-10 5/4/18 WIAC Outdoor Championships
12 Katie WEEKS SR Stevens 4.68 P 44.12m 144-9 4/6/18 TCNJ Invitational
13 Kayla SLOWICK SO Dubuque 4.15 P  44.04m 144-6 4/27/18 Grand View Viking Classic
14  Kennedy MORRIS SO Central (lowa) 3.47 P 43.58m 142-11% 5/17/18 Augustana (Ill.) Midwest Twili
15 Kayla RAMBO FR  Whitworth 291 43.44m 142-6Y4 3/16/19 Buc Scoring Invitational
16  Mariah MAYS JR  Brockport 2.41 P 43.43m 142-6 4/29/17 Cardinal Classic (St. John Fish
17 Rebecca BURMAHL SR Dubuque 1.90 P  43.39m 142-4% 4/27/18 Grand View Viking Classic
18  Octavia MARTINEZ SR Cornell College 1.33 P 43.22m 141-9% 5/17/18 Augustana (Ill.) Midwest Twili
19  Linnaea KONFRST JR  Nebraska Wesleyan 1.20 P 43.14m 141-6% 4/26/18 Prairie Wolf Outdoor Invitatio
20  Alyssa MCMINN SR Messiah 1.01 P  42.92m 140-9% 5/3/18 Middle Atlantic (MAC) Outdoo
21 Gillian STREIT SO  Central (lowa) 0.87 P 42.81m 140-5% 5/12/18 American Rivers (ARC) Outdoo
22  Amanda SABOURIN SO UW-La Crosse 0.74 P 42,75m 140-3% 5/4/18 WIAC Outdoor Championships
23 Sarah JOHNSON SR Christopher Newport 0.69 P 42.74m 140-2% 5/17/18 MIT Last Chance Qualifier
24  Elizabeth WILLIS JR  Carthage 0.64 P 42.73m 140-2% 4/20/18 Augustana (lll.) Meet of Cham
25  Mikayla BISIGNANI SO Johns Hopkins 0.55 P 42.63m 139-10% 4/6/18 Johns Hopkins/Loyola (Md.) |
26  AyanaBLAIR SO lllinois Wesleyan 0.47 P  42.55m 139-7% 5/17/18 Augustana (Ill.) Midwest Twili
27 Andrea HAGAR JR  Trine 0.39 P 42.49m 139-5 5/3/18 MIAA Field Day
28  Jasmine KEEGAN JR  Oberlin 0.30 P  42.39m 139-1 5/6/17 NCAC Outdoor Championship
29  Abigail BAKKEN JR  UW-River Falls 0.25 P  42.20m 138-5Y 5/6/17 WIAC Outdoor Championships
30 KarenDU SR Pacific (Ore.) 0.20 41.90m 137-5% 3/16/19 Rich Allen Classic
31  Leilani SALANG SO  Coast Guard 0.16 P 41.82m 137-2% 5/3/18 New England Division Il Outd
32  Emily SENATORE SR Connecticut College 0.12 P 41.80m 137-1% 3/31/18 Snowflake Classic
33  Katie MOORE SO UT Tyler 0.08 P 41.73m 136-11 4/14/18 A&M-Commerce East Texas In
34 Tori THOMPSON SR St. Catherine (Minn.) 0.04 P 41.72m 136-10% 5/2/18 Tommie Twilight
35  Grace MESSINA SO Rochester (N.Y.) 0.02 P  41.71m 136-10% 4/24/18 RIT Midweek Invitational
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qﬁﬁ: National TFRI Event Summary

I Women's Hammer — 2019 Preseason, March 19
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Rebecca BURMAHL SR Dubuque 24.89 P 54.86m 180-0 5/12/18 American Rivers (ARC) Outdoo
2 Chelsea YANG SO Rhode Island College 21.14 P 53.34m 175-0 4/14/18 Conn College Silfen Invitation
3 Jocelyn OCON JR  Aurora 18.99 P 53.21m 174-7 5/17/18 Augustana (lll.) Midwest Twili
4  Allison REUTER SR Widener 16.62 P 52.89m 173-6% 4/14/18 Chester Quarry Classic
5 Jessica WILSON SR Concordia Chicago 14.28 P 52.55m 172-5 5/10/18 Dr. Keeler Invitational
6 Naomi YAMANE SR North Central (Ill.) 12.15 P 52.39m 171-10% 5/26/18 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
7 Sarah SCHMIDT JR  Carthage 11.14 P 52.37Tm 171-10 5/26/18 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
8 Cassandra LAIOS SR Case Western Reserve 9.55 51.62m 169-474 3/15/19 W&L Track & Field Carnival
9 Larkin HOEPNER JR  UW-Stevens Point 8.13 P 51.06m 167-6% 5/17/18 UW-La Crosse Qualifier
10 Brooke BUCKHANNON JR  Baldwin Wallace 6.90 P 50.49m 165-7% 4/14/18 All-Ohio D-lll Outdoor Champi
11  Mackenzie BOEHLKE SO UW-La Crosse 5.86 P 50.39m 1654 5/17/18 UW-La Crosse Qualifier
12 Emily UITENBROEK JR  Carroll (Wis.) 4.82 P 50.29m 165-0 4/28/18 St. Norbert Quad
13 Emily ZEBROWSKI JR RIT 4.29 P 50.21m 164-8% 5/10/18 Geneseo Beautiful Valley Ope
14 Maya ENGLISH JR  Oberlin 3.69 P 49.96m 163-11 5/17/18 All-Great Lakes Elite Meet
15 Katie KEELIN JR  Gustavus Adolphus 3.16 P 49.89m 163-8% 5/4/18 Mankato Twilight
16  Sabrina DEGNAN SR Occidental 2.54 P 49.59m 162-8Y% 4/27/18 SCIAC Championships
17 Katie WEEKS SR Stevens 2.01 P 49.52m 162-5% 5/16/18 All-Atlantic Region DIIl Outdo
18  Brianna SCHYVINCK JR  UW-La Crosse 1.49 P 49.46m 162-3% 5/17/18 UW-La Crosse Qualifier
19  Elizabeth WILLIS JR  Carthage 1.16 P  48.89m 160-4% 5/4/18 CCIW Outdoor Championship
20  Esther JOHNSON SR Loras 1.01 P 48.78m 160-%> 4/12/18 UW Platteville Invitational
21 Faye GAUTHIER JR  WPI 0.90 P 48.74m 159-11 4/29/17 NEWMAC Outdoor Champions
22 Angela ROMAN JR  lllinois Wesleyan 0.79 P 48.72m 159-10% 5/10/18 Dr. Keeler Invitational
23 Shelby LANE SR Dubuque 0.55 P 48.19m 158-1% 5/12/18 American Rivers (ARC) Outdoo
24  Lauren DIOSES SR Stevenson 0.50 P 48.07m 157-8% 4/1/17 Danny Curran Invitational
24  Austin JONES JR  Manchester 0.50 P 48.07Tm 157-8% 5/16/18 Gregory Invitational
26  Kennedy MORRIS SO Central (lowa) 0.40 P 47.93m 157-3 5/12/18 American Rivers (ARC) Outdoo
27  Baylee COCHRAN JR  UT Tyler 0.35 47.80m 156-10 3/1/19 Marc Randle Classic
28  Grace MESSINA SO Rochester (N.Y.) 0.30 P 47.78m 156-9% 5/16/18 All-Atlantic Region DIl Outdo
29  Lauren GILDERDALE JR  Westfield State 0.25 P  47.74m 156-7% 4/7/18 Coast Guard Spring Invitation
30 Ariel FLOYD SO  Olivet 0.20 47.71m 156-6% 3/14/19 Alan Connie Shamrock Invitat
31  Andrea GALEANO SR Catholic (D.C.) 0.16 P 47.6Tm 156-4% 4/21/18 Gallaudet Invitational
31  Alexa BARNES SR Cal Lutheran 0.16 47.6Tm 156-4% 3/2/19 SCIAC Multi-Dual Series
33  Erin BROWNING SO Hanover 0.08 47.65m 156-4 3/15/19 Margaret Simmons Invitation
34  Funmibi YUSUFF JR  Rhode Island College 0.04 P 47.61m 156-2% 5/3/18 New England Division Ill Outd
35  Jessica CRAVEN SR Brockport 0.02 P 47.59m 156-1% 5/6/17 SUNYAC Outdoor Champions
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qﬁﬁ: National TFRI Event Summary

I Women's Javelin — 2019 Preseason, March 19
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Sabrina DEGNAN SR Occidental 23.71 P  44.82m 147-% 4/29/17 SCIAC Championships
2 Katy MCCLELLAN SR Smith 21.70 P 44.81m 147-% 4/28/18 NEWMAC Outdoor Champions
3 Cayle SPENCER JR  King's College (Pa.) 19.13 P  44.40m 145-8 4/21/18 All-American Meet
4 Isabel CLARK SR Whitworth 16.40 P 43.84m 143-10 5/9/18 Sasquatch Festival
5  AlexGRUBBS JR  UW-Stevens Point 13.92 P 43.34m 142-2% 5/5/18 WIAC Outdoor Championships
5  Emily SPROUL SR Pacific (Ore.) 13.92 P  43.34m 142-2% 4/22/17 Northwest (NWC) Conference
7 Cathryn MACGREGOR SR Wheaton (Mass.) 10.90 P 43.32m 142-1% 5/3/18 New England Division Ill Outd
8 Sophia SLOVENSKI FR Bowdoin 9.82 43.24m 141-10% 3/15/19 Hurricane Invitational
9 Payton PASSANTINO SO Millsaps 8.24 P 42.46m 139-3% 4/21/18 SAATrack & Field Champions
10 Britney CARNAGIE SO Adrian 7.17 P 42.31m 138-9% 4/26/18 Hillsdale Gina Relays
11  Stephanie MCFADRIES SR Worcester State 5.96 P 41.89m 137-5% 5/25/17 NCAA Division Il Outdoor Cha
12 Allison ROZELL JR  Calvin 4.85 P 41.6Tm 136-8Y> 3/23/18 The Island Meet
13 Savannah FOX TREE- SR Roger Williams 4.32 P 41.61m 136-6V4 5/3/18 New England Division Il Outd
MCGRATH
14  Ava NELSON FR  Pacific Lutheran 3.80 41.56m 136-47 3/15/19 Peyton Scoring Meet
15 Brooke FRANCE FR Pacific (Ore.) 3.22 41.40m 135-10 3/16/19 Rich Allen Classic
16  Jensyn LOWN SO  George Fox 2.61 41.17m 135-1 3/1/19 Linfield Erik Anderson Icebrea
17  Dana BROOKS SO  Linfield 2.06 P 41.08m 134-9% 4/21/18 Northwest (NWC) Conference
18  Francesca KASPAR SO DeSales 1.51 P 40.98m 134-5% 5/5/18 Middle Atlantic (MAC) Outdoo
19  Alexa BILSKY SR Berry 1.37 P  40.89m 134-2 4/2/16 High Point VertKlasse Meeting
20  Abby SALVADORE SR Lyndon State 1.08 P  40.50m 132-10% 5/3/18 New England Division Ill Outd
21 Chrissy STRICKLAND FR George Fox 0.90 40.34m 132-4% 3/16/19 Rich Allen Classic
22 Annie WRIGHT SR George Fox 0.72 P 40.18m 131-10 3/24/18 Westmont Collegiate Classic
22 Kylie ORNDORF SR Juniata 0.72 P 40.18m 131-10 3/31/18 Jim Taylor Invitational
24  Veronica MONTANE SO  Johns Hopkins 0.53 P 40.00m 131-2% 4/14/18 Towson Invitational
25  Devan WALSH JR  Trinity (Conn.) 0.47 P 39.98m 131-2 5/3/18 New England Division Il Outd
26  Nicole PILEWSKI SR John Carroll 0.41 P 39.96m 131-1% 4/8/17 John Homon Open
27  Julia KISSEL JR  Tufts 0.35 P 39.81m 130-7% 4/21/18 Tufts Sunshine Classic
28 Taylor ROBINSON SO Emory 0.30 P 39.71m 130-3% 4/28/18 UAA Outdoor Championships
29  Adriana RAMIREZ SR Aurora 0.25 P 39.70m 130-3 5/10/18 Dr. Keeler Invitational
30 DemiGUILD SO  George Fox 0.20 P  39.54m 129-8% 4/21/18 Northwest (NWC) Conference
31  Haley STROWBRIDGE JR  George Fox 0.16 39.49m 129-6% 3/16/19 Rich Allen Classic
32 Jana AGUSTSDOTTIR SO  Worcester State 0.12 P 39.41m 129-3% 4/18/18 Holy Cross Combined Events
33  Victoria SPARAGES JR  Westfield State 0.08 P 39.25m 128-9% 4/7/18 Coast Guard Spring Invitation
34 Amanda GALLOP JR  Claremont-Mudd-Scripps  0.04 P 39.12m 128-4% 3/16/18 Redlands Invitational (outdoo
35  Patience FRAZIER SR Bethany (W.Va.) 0.02 P 38.92m 127-8% 4/18/18 Bethany (W.Va.) Mini Meet
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I Women's Heptathlon — 2019 Preseason, March 19

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Kylee BARTLETT SR Rochester (N.Y.) 26.15 P 5,020 5/27/17 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
2 Annie WRIGHT SR George Fox 23.36 P 4,959 4/9/18 Northwest (NWC) Conference
3 Jenna DEGEN SR St. Benedict 18.39 P 4,729 5/27/17 NCAA Division Il Outdoor Cha
4 Isabel CLARK SR Whitworth 16.07 P 4,704 4/9/18 Northwest (NWC) Conference
5 Shayna HELD SR SUNY Geneseo 13.82 P 4,685 4/22/18 SUNY Cortland Classic Invitati
6 Emily LAVARNWAY SO  SUNY Geneseo 11.62 P 4,663 5/24/18 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
7 Reilly WAGNER SR Misericordia 10.57 P 4,658 5/20/16 ECAC DIl Outdoor Champions
8 Caitlin UBL SR Williams 9.38 P 4,636 5/24/18 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
9 Jana AGUSTSDOTTIR SO  Worcester State 8.18 P 4,613 4/18/18 Holy Cross Combined Events
10  Laura DARCEY JR  Chicago 6.93 P 4,579 5/18/17 Gregory Invitational [Combine
11  Megan WALLACE SO  UW-Eau Claire 5.91 P 4,574 5/5/18 WIAC Outdoor Championships
12 Chyenne KIMBLE JR  Redlands 4.87 P 4,566 5/24/18 NCAA Division Ill Outdoor Cha
13 Sarah COOL JR  Whitworth 3.97 P 4,477 5/11/18 Portland Twilight

14  Kelsey ROUSE SR Cal Lutheran 3.47 P 4,475 5/16/18 Redlands Last Chance Qualifie
15  Caycee BEAN RS SR UW-La Crosse 2.94 P 4,470 4/22/16 UW-La Crosse Esten Challeng
15 Amanda WIEBKE JR  UW-La Crosse 2.94 P 4,470 4/21/18 UW-La Crosse Esten Challeng
17  Emily CLOSE SR Southern Maine 1.94 P 4,469 5/3/18 New England Division Il Outd
18  Sylviann MOMONT JR  UW-Stevens Point 1.41 P 4,462 5/16/18 Gregory Invitational

19 RaeRaeTAYLOR SO Penn State Harrisburg 1.20 P 4,438 4/12/18 Mondschein Multi

20 Eileen BEQUETTE SO  Rochester (N.Y.) 1.04 P 4,425 5/16/18 All-Atlantic Region DIl Outdo
21 Shannon KENNEDY SR Connecticut College 0.90 P 4,415 5/11/18 New England (NEICAAA) Outd
22  Kara ROMANI SR Redlands 0.77 P 4,409 5/3/18 Claremont Decathlon/Heptat
23  Maya HAMMONDS SR Johns Hopkins 0.67 P 4,397 4/13/18 The Mount Multis

24  Taylor WIEDERRECHT JR  Messiah 0.54 P 4,380 4/12/18 Messiah Invitational

25  Alissa SWILLEY JR  George Fox 0.45 P 4,345 3/22/18 Westmont Collegiate Classic
26 EmmaEGAN JR  Williams 0.40 P 4,312 3/22/18 UCRiverside Spring Track Cla
27  Rachel PANEK SO  Stevenson 0.35 P 4,299 5/3/18 Middle Atlantic (MAC) Outdoo
28 Callista DECRAMER JR  Ripon 0.30 P 4,261 5/16/18 Gregory Invitational

29  Kemmesha THOMAS JR  UW-La Crosse 0.25 P 4,259 5/5/18 WIAC Outdoor Championships
30 Hannah DUTTWEILER JR  Rochester (N.Y.) 0.20 P 4,242 5/4/18 Liberty League Outdoor Cham
31  Shannon CARROLL SR Case Western Reserve 0.16 P 4,186 5/16/18 Gregory Invitational

32 Vicky-Marie ADDO-ASHON JR  Pomona-Pitzer 0.12 P 4,182 5/3/18 Claremont Decathlon/Heptat
33  Mary GRAY SO Central (lowa) 0.08 P 4,160 5/12/18 American Rivers (ARC) Outdoo
34  Mehana SABADO-HALPERI SR  Linfield 0.04 P 4,138 4/11/17 Northwest Conference Champ
35 Carolyn WEBSTER SR Wooster 0.02 P 4,129 4/28/18 NCAC Outdoor Championship
35 Maddie SHIRLEY SR Linfield 0.02 P 4,129 3/22/18 Westmont Collegiate Classic



